					Q01007
MODIFIED Form PTO-1595		MINI R SH	IEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT	
(Rev. 10/02) 1027627		73 /		U.S. Patent and	d Trademark Office
To the Director of the U	S. Patent and Trademark Office	: Please record the attach	ed original do	cuments or copy the	reof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address			
Kazuhisa KURITA	İ	MITSUBISHI DENK			
Kenji NAKAO	• . 1	2-3, Marunouchi 2-che			Ρ
Yoshihiko ONISHI	7.09	TOKYO 100-8310 JA		·····••	٠, Z
Manabu MIYAKI	6.3-09				s:0
					200
					98 98 188
					289
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No					8
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☑ Assignment ☐ Me	erger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Ch	ange of Name				
☐ Other					}
Execution Date: April 28, 2004, May 6, 2004, May 6, 2004					
and April 28, 2004		Additional name(s) & ad	idress(es) attac	hed? 🛘 Yes 💆	No
4. Application number(s) or pate	nt number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 28, 2004, May 6,					
2004, May 6, 2004 and April 2	18, 2004	D. D.44 M (4)			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	ルンよくりベリター	B. Patent No.(s) Unknown			
Not Yet Assigned		Ulikilowii			
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No					
5. Name and address of party to	whom correspondence	6. Total number of ap	plications an	d patents involved	:
concerning document should b	e mailed:		1		
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	;	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41):	\$40.00	
WASHINGTON OFFICE		☑ Enclosed.			
23373		☐ Authorized to b	e charged to	Deposit Account 1	No. 19-4880.
CUSTOMER NUMBER		The USPTO is dire			
COSTONER HONDER		fees, except for the Iss			
		Account No. 19-4880.			
		Deposit Account.			
		8. Deposit Account N			
			19-4		
	DO NOTE		copy of this pa	ge if paying by depo	sit account)
9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT U	USE THIS SPACE			
=					
To the best of my knowledge a	nd belief, the foregoing infor	mation is true and corr	ect and any a	attached copy is a	true copy of the
original document. Brue 2. Crame					
Hen & Kasse / R	en No. 33,725			June 3, 2004	
Alan J. Kasper	25,426	· · · · · ·	Date		
Total number of pages including cover cheet, attachments, and documents, 2					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES					
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
P.O. Box 1450					
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450					

06/08/2004 MGETACHE 00000207 10859074

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

ASSIGNMENT

cons	In consideration of the deration, the receipt of	he sum of One Dollar						
COIIS		'A, Kenji NAKAO						
	Manabu MIYAKI		, 10011111111	OTTENTE GITA				
herel	by sells, assigns and tra	nsfers to						
	MITS	SUBISHI DENKI KA	ABUSHIKI KA	TSHA				
			··	KYO 100-8310 JAPAN				
(here in an		nee), its successors an	d assigns, the en	ntire right, title, and interest				
(i)	the application for Un	ited States Letters Pat	ent entitled					
	ROTATION ANGLE DETECTION DEVICE							
				indicated below				
	or was filed on			and accorded Serial No.				
	(hereinafter called the Application);							
(ii)	any and all inventions and improvements which are described in the Application;							
(iii)	any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted on the Application (hereinafter called Patent);							
(iv)	any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions of the Application or Patent; and							
(v)	all benefits under the	International Convent	ion for the Prote	ection of Industrial Property.				
	Said Assignee of said application are author d application.	d patent application an ized to insert in this in	d the attorneys a estrument the fil	appointed to prosecute saiding date and serial number				
Lette	The Commissioner ors Patent, when granted		arks is authorize	d to issue any and all of said				
applio paper	nee, the undersigned we cations; execute all additions.	ill execute all division itional assignments an nable assistance reque	al, continuing, s d other writings	but at the expense of said substitute, or reissue patent , including reexamination ignee to secure and maintain				
NVE	ENTOR(S):			DATE				
(Kaz	uhisa KURITA)	Kazuhisa Xuris	ta	apr 28,2004				
(Ker	ji NAKAO)	Kazuhisa Xuris Kenji Makao		May 6, 2004				
(Yos	hihiko ONISHI)	Goshikike Oniski		Muy 6,2004				
(Man	abu MIYAKI)	Yoshike Oniski Manatu Miya	ki	May 6, 2004 May 6, 2004 May 6, 2004 Apr 28, 2004				

RECORDED: 06/03/2004

PATENT REEL: 015433 FRAME: 0921